	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
FORM PTC-1595 1-31-92		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY			
TO: ASSIGNMENT DIVISION - U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE SENT VIA FACSIMILE TO 571-273-0140					
Please record the attached do		cument.			
1.	Name of conveying party Leonard E. Speers	(ies): and Terrance M. Toohig	2. Name:	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Volvo Construction Equipment AB	
3.	Nature of Conveyance:		Address:	SE-631 85 Eskilstuna, Sweden	
X Assignment		_ Merger		Eskiisiuna, Sweden	
_ Securi	ty Agreement	_ Change of Name			
_ Other:			Additiona	nal name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No	
Executio	on Date: <u>March 31, 2</u>	<u>008</u>			
4.	Application number(s) or	patent number(s):			
	A. Patent Application N Filed: April 1, 20		B.	Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers attached? Yes X No				
5.	should be mailed: Mark A. Ussai Michael Best & Fi 100 East Wiscons Suite 3300	in Avenue	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: I	
	Milwaukee, Wisco Phone: 215.822.91	ensin 53202-4108 104			
			7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 Enclosed X_ Charge to Deposit Account	
			8.	Deposit account number: <u>13-3080</u>	
		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9.	Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowled <u>Mark A. Ussai (Reg. No. 4</u> Name of Person Signing			rrect and ar	ny attached copy is a true copy of the original document. June 6, 2008 Date	
Attorney File 023576-9144 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				s, and document: 🗿	
QMBi No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					

cc: Docketing

700373793

1

PATENT REEL: 021067 FRAME: 0470

;7175303410

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to Volvo Construction Equipment AB (hereinafter referred to

as "Assignee"), a Sweden Corporation having its principal place of business at:

SE-631 85 Eskilstuna, Sweden

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

we:

Leonard E. Speers 150 North Blackberry Lane Fayetteville, PA 17222 Terrence M. Toohig 654 Kittatinny Drive 61 Tiles DK Chambersburg, PA 17201

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

(1) in and to an invention entitled "Break-Away Material Retainer for Paving Vehicles" for which we filed application no. 12/080, 144, (Atty. File no. 023576-9144) (hereinafter the "U. S. utility patent application");

(2) in and to the U.S. utility patent application in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

(3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and

PATENT REEL: 021067 FRAME: 0471

-08;10:34AM:RMD

;7175303410

. 3

(4) under the International Convention in respect to the U.S. utility patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of dur Assignee with a claim to priority based on the U.S. utility patent application.

We hereby authorize the assignee or attorney of record to insert in the appropriate place in this document the application number of our application after execution of this Assignment. And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

Date

31 MAR n Date

Ponard E. Speers

RECORDED: 06/06/2008